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GenForward Tracking Questions

Presidential approval

Overall, do you approve, disapprove, or neither approve nor disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Approve strongly g 19 10 9 10 14 8 19 3 4 8 13
Approve somewhat 23 25 22 30 22 24 23 39 1 8 20 25
Neither approve nor disapprove 16 24 19 19 12 13 18 14 26 10 14 17
Disapprove somewhat 19 18 19 24 19 15 24 19 23 18 25 16
Disapprove strongly 30 13 30 17 37 34 26 9 37 60 32 29
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 o) 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
Party affect
For both parties, please select if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of that party. [The Republican Party]
Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Very favorable 12 9 13 4 13 14 9 3 5 31 12 12
Somewhat favorable 20 15 23 19 21 26 16 8 13 46 19 21
Somewhat unfavorable 20 22 19 23 19 18 22 21 25 14 20 20
Very unfavorable 38 4 32 45 39 35 42 64 27 7 37 39
Don't know enough to say 9 11 12 7 7 6 11 3 29 1 1 7
Skipped/Refused 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 o}
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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For both parties, please select if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of that party. [The Democratic Party]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Very favorable 15 22 14 13 15 16 14 29 3 3 12 17
Somewhat favorable 29 33 30 42 26 29 31 47 16 11 31 28
Somewhat unfavorable 19 19 18 21 19 16 22 14 22 26 19 19
Very unfavorable 27 14 25 17 33 33 20 7 29 58 27 27
Don't know enough to say 9 10 12 7 7 5 12 2 30 2 11
Skipped/Refused 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Most important problem

What do you think is the most important problem facing this country today?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
National debt 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 2 3 7 2 4
Environment and climate change 6 4 4 5 8 7 5 8 6 3 5 7
Gay rights / LGBT issues 1 1 o] 1 2 2 1 2 1 o} 1 2
Gun control 5 7 7 7 4 4 7 8 5 2 6 5
Health care 4 3 3 7 4 3 5 5 2 3 3 5
Immigration 9 4 12 7 9 1 7 4 7 19 8 9
Poverty 8 10 9 4 7 6 10 8 11 5 10 7
Income inequality 1 10 9 13 12 1 10 14 14 5 12 1
Unemployment 3 5 7 3 1 4 3 3 4 3 4 3
Economic growth 13 9 14 16 13 13 13 9 8 23 1 14
Military strength o] 0 0 0 0 0 0 o] 0 1 0 0
Morality and religion in society 2 1 4 1 2 2 2 o] 4 4 2 2
Racism 3 10 3 2 1 2 4 4 3 2 2 3
Social Security 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 o} o] 1
Taxes 5 2 6 4 5 5 5 2 6 9 5 5
Women'’s rights 4 4 2 3 6 3 6 7 4 1 6 3
Crime 3 6 2 5 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3
Foreign policy 1 1 1 2 1 1 o} 1 1 1 2 1
Education 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 3
Terrorism and homeland security 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 3 2 1
Police brutality 1 5 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 o} 1 1
Sexual harassment o] 1 0 0 0 0 o} 1 0 o} 1 0
Free trade 0 1 0 0 0 0 o} 0 0 1 1 0
Mass incarceration 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 o} 0 1
Too many wars 2 2 5 2 1 3 2 2 4 1 2 2
Abortion 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 4 1 2 3 2
Student loan debt 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1
The war in Ukraine 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 o} 2 1 1
The war in Gaza 3 2 2 4 3 3 3 4 4 o} 4 2
Skipped/Refused 0 o) 0 0 0 0 0 o} 1 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
GenForward Survey 7

August 2024



Direction of the country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Off on the wrong track 67 67 60 59 72 63 72 58 69 80 71 65
Generally headed in the right 17 17 19 19 16 21 13 25 10 1 1 21
direction
Not sure 15 16 21 22 12 16 15 17 21 9 18 1%
Skipped/Refused o} 0 0 0 0 0 0 o} 0 0 o) 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
Nation’s economy
How would you describe the nation’s economy these days?
Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Very good 5 5 3 2 7 9 2 9 2 3 4 6
Somewhat good 16 15 12 26 17 20 13 23 11 9 14 17
Neither good nor poor 24 30 32 26 19 25 23 23 28 22 26 23
Somewhat poor 32 30 34 34 31 27 37 30 32 35 34 31
Very poor 22 20 19 12 26 19 24 14 27 30 21 23
Skipped/Refused o} 0 0 0 o} 0 o} o} 0 o} 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Optimism about personal future

Generally speaking, how optimistic are you about your personal future?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Very optimistic 16 21 16 1 15 19 13 18 13 14 13 17
Somewhat optimistic 29 30 30 40 27 31 28 30 22 33 27 30
Neither optimistic nor pessimistic 24 27 24 21 23 22 25 19 33 24 23 24
Somewhat pessimistic 20 14 21 20 22 18 23 23 16 20 25 18
Very pessimistic 1 8 9 8 14 10 10 10 16 9 12 1
Skipped/Refused o} 0 0 0 o} 0 o} o} o} o} 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

Worry about unexpected expense

How worried are you about being able to pay an unexpected bill of [$1,000 / $400]right away? Condition: $1,000

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Extremely worried 36 31 32 15 42 32 40 34 43 34 39 34
Very worried 1 21 13 17 12 12 16 15 12 14 15 13
Somewhat worried 20 26 30 25 14 22 19 17 25 20 21 19
A little worried 12 11 11 18 11 13 10 13 9 12 12 11
Not at all worried 18 11 15 24 21 21 15 21 11 20 12 22
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 1028 294, 237 225 272 556 456 523 203 302 254 774
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How worried are you about being able to pay an unexpected bill of [$1,000 / $400]right away? Condition: $400

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Extremely worried 24 34 31 11 21 21 27 24 25 24 24 24
Very worried 15 17 19 9 1 12 18 15 16 16 16 15
Somewhat worried 23 20 28 22 21 24 22 19 31 22 24 22
A little worried 18 17 14 22 19 20 17 18 15 20 24 1
Not at all worried 20 12 8 35 25 23 17 24 13 18 11 25
Skipped/Refused o} o) o) o) 0 0 0 o} 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 1093 274 266 265 288 543 527 560 222 311 287 806

Worry about ability to pay rent or mortgage

How worried are you about being able to pay your rent or mortgage?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Extremely worried 15 19 16 8 14 14 15 13 19 14 15 15
Very worried 11 15 15 7 10 9 13 11 13 11 1 12
Somewhat worried 20 21 23 16 19 20 20 19 25 17 25 17
A little worried 18 15 19 25 17 18 17 19 15 18 16 19
Not at all worried 27 22 19 26 32 29 26 29 20 29 19 32
| do not pay rent or a mortgage 9 8 7 18 8 9 8 8 7 10 13 6
Skipped/Refused o} 1 0 0 0 0 0 o} 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Worry about keeping or finding a good job

How worried are you about keeping your current job or finding a good job in the future?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Extremely worried 15 17 17 15 13 (A 15 w21 M 16 14
Very worried 13 15 14 13 12 12 15 13 13 13 16 1
Somewhat worried 27 23 32 29 25 29 24 28 26 26 29 26
A little worried 20 17 18 24 22 21 20 22 20 18 18 21
Not at all worried 24 27 18 19 27 24 25 23 20 30 20 27
Skipped/Refused o} 0 1 1 0 0 1 o} o} 1 0 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Greatest issue facing one’s community

What is the greatest issue facing your community?

Response

Overall

Race/Ethnicity

Gender

Partisanship

Age

Black

Latinx

AAPI

White

Male

Female

Dem Ind

Rep

18-26

27-40

Gun violence

Homelessness

Housing affordability

Poor public education

High taxes

Corrupt local governance
Police brutality

Environment and climate change
LGBT rights

Health care

Immigration

Poverty

Income inequality
Unemployment

Economic growth

Poor values

Racism

Women's rights/Gender equality
Crime

Sexual harassment

Mass incarceration

Food insecurity

Access to mental health care
Transportation
Skipped/Refused
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Financial outlook

Expected household finances relative to parents

In terms of household finances, do you think you will eventually do better, worse or about the same as your parents have done?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
A lot better 16 21 14 14 15 18 14 17 13 16 16 16
Somewhat better 17 19 18 20 15 17 17 19 12 17 17 17
A little better 17 20 19 18 16 17 18 18 13 20 17 18
The same — neither better nor 19 17 23 21 18 19 20 18 24 17 21 18
worse

A little bit worse 8 8 8 10 8 7 8 8 7 8 6 9
Somewhat worse 1 4 8 9 14 10 1 9 13 12 1 1
A lot worse 8 7 6 5 10 7 9 6 14 7 8 9
Don't know 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 2
Skipped/Refused o} o) o) 1 0 0 0 o} 0 0 o) 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 083 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Democracy

Party cares about people like me

To what extent do you agree or disagree with this statement? The [Republican / Democratic] Party cares about people like me. Condition: Republican

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Strongly agree 13 8 20 4 13 15 N 5 8 34 1 1%
Somewhat agree 26 25 24 26 27 28 24 18 26 42 24 27
Somewhat disagree 23 21 26 25 23 25 22 23 30 19 28 21
Strongly disagree 37 45 27 45 37 31 43 55 36 6 36 37
Skipped/Refused 1 o) 3 o) 0 2 0 o} 3 0 1 o}
Unweighted N 1059 286 228 262 283 554 492 551 207 301 268 791

To what extent do you agree or disagree with this statement? The [Republican / Democratic] Party cares about people like me. Condition: Democratic

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Strongly agree 15 23 12 13 15 17 13 26 5 6 1 18
Somewhat agree 39 46 34 44 39 33 47 56 34 17 44 36
Somewhat disagree 21 17 29 29 17 18 23 1 32 27 23 19
Strongly disagree 24 13 26 14 28 31 17 6 28 50 21 27
Skipped/Refused 1 0 0 1 1 1 o} o} o} 1 1 0
Unweighted N 1062 282 275 228 277 545 491 532 218 312 273 789
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Confidence in votes being counted accurately in 2020

To what extent do you agree or disagree with this statement? | have confidence that the votes in the 2020 presidential election were counted

accurately.
Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Strongly agree 29 29 21 33 32 28 29 50 13 8 25 32
Agree 24 25 23 31 22 25 22 28 18 21 23 24
Neither agree nor disagree 27 33 36 27 22 25 30 16 48 29 30 25
Disagree 9 5 9 4 10 8 10 5 8 17 11 8
Strongly disagree 11 8 11 5 13 14 8 2 12 26 10 1
Skipped/Refused o} 1 o) o) 0 0 1 o} 1 0 o) 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 083 1083 425 613 541 1580

Confidence in votes being counted accurately in 2024

To what extent do you agree or disagree with this statement? | have confidence that the votes in the 2024 presidential election will be counted

accurately.
Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Strongly agree 29 23 26 29 32 32 26 47 16 1 27 31
Agree 25 26 23 37 24 25 26 28 19 26 25 26
Neither agree nor disagree 30 35 36 25 26 28 32 18 45 36 33 28
Disagree 9 7 6 5 12 8 10 5 9 15 1 8
Strongly disagree 6 7 7 3 5 6 5 2 8 11 4 7
Skipped/Refused 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 o] 2 1 1 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Trust in local vs. state vs. federal government

Do you trust your local, state, or federal government most?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40

Local 17 13 12 16 20 20 15 19 9 21 16 18

State 12 8 15 10 12 1 14 15 6 14 13 12

Federal 6 9 9 10 4 8 5 8 2 8 8 6

| trust them equally 25 23 25 32 24 26 23 28 25 18 23 26

| don’t trust any of them 39 46 39 32 39 36 42 30 57 38 40 39

Skipped/Refused o} 1 0 0 0 0 o} o} 0 1 1 0

Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
Belief that democracy in the U.S. is working today

To what extent do you agree or disagree with this statement? Today, democracy in the United States is working.

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40

Strongly agree 9 12 9 5 9 14 5 13 4 8 9 10

Somewhat agree 33 37 36 Lty 29 32 34 42 21 28 31 34

Somewhat disagree 37 31 35 37 39 34 39 33 46 35 41 34

Strongly disagree 20 17 18 12 22 18 20 12 24, 28 17 21

Skipped/Refused 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 5 1 2 1

Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Effect of Biden or Trump’s policies on democracy

How do you feel about [Biden's/Trump’s] policies? Would you say that [Biden’s/Trump’s] policies are very good, fine, bad, bad and threaten our
democracy, or are so bad they threaten our democracy and they must be stopped? Condition: Bidena€™s

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Policies are very good 8 8 9 2 9 10 6 13 3 4 5 10
Policies are fine 46 49 43 59 Ly 4 51 63 36 24 47 45
Policies are bad 23 24 22 24 23 28 19 16 32 27 26 21
Policies are bad and threaten our 9 9 10 6 9 8 10 5 9 15 9 9
democracy
Policies are bad, threaten our 13 9 13 9 15 13 14 1 17 30 11 14
democracy and they must be
stopped
Skipped/Refused 1 1 4 o) 0 2 0 o} 3 0 2 1
Unweighted N 1059 286 228 262 283 554 492 551 207 301 268 791

How do you feel about [Biden's/Trump’s] policies? Would you say that [Biden's/Trump’s] policies are very good, fine, bad, bad and threaten our
democracy, or are so bad they threaten our democracy and they must be stopped? Condition: Trumpa€™s

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Policies are very good 14 11 10 5 17 19 9 4 8 32 11 15
Policies are fine 30 20 32 34 31 37 25 15 35 49 38 26
Policies are bad 15 17 22 18 1 12 17 15 24 8 10 18
Policies are bad and threaten our 14 17 15 16 13 11 18 21 13 5 14 14
democracy
Policies are bad, threaten our 26 34 20 26 27 21 30 45 17 6 25 27
democracy and they must be
stopped
Skipped/Refused 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 3 0 2 0
Unweighted N 1062 282 275 228 277 545 491 532 218 312 273 789
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Past elections

Voted in 2020 election

In the 2020 presidential election between Donald Trump and Joe Biden, did things come up that kept you from voting, or did you happen to vote?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Yes, voted 64 64 48 62 72 65 63 77 35 68 50 73
Did not vote 24 27 28 21 22 23 25 13 46 23 29 21
Was not eligible to vote in 2020 12 9 24 17 6 12 1 10 18 9 21 6
Skipped/Refused o} 0 0 0 0 0 0 o} 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

Vote choice in 2020 election

Did you vote for Joe Biden, Donald Trump, or someone else in the 2020 presidential election?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Joe Biden 61 72 61 76 57 53 68 93 39 M 57 63
Donald Trump 32 21 33 16 35 37 27 A 33 83 35 30
Someone else 7 6 6 8 7 9 5 3 25 6 7 7
Skipped/Refused 1 1 0 o) 1 1 o} o} 3 o} 2 o}
Unweighted N 1438 379 302 321 436 774 640 831 174 433 280 1158
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Voted in 2022 election

In the 2022 midterm congressional elections, did things come up that kept you from voting, or did you happen to vote?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Yes, voted 46 53 34 42 51 47 45 58 22 47 36 53
Did not vote L4 43 47 L4 44 45 44 35 60 46 49 42
Was not eligible to vote in 2022 9 4 19 13 5 8 10 6 17 6 15 5
Skipped/Refused o} o) o) 1 0 0 0 o} 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
19
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2024 election

Interest in election news

How much interest do you have in following news about the 2024 elections?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
A great deal 29 28 31 24 29 34 24 35 14 31 26 30
Quite a bit 30 29 26 33 32 29 33 33 25 31 31 30
Only some 25 26 26 29 23 22 27 22 30 26 25 25
Very little 8 8 7 8 8 8 8 5 13 8 8 8
No interest at all 8 9 10 6 8 7 9 5 18 5 10 7
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 o) 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
Likelihood of voting
How likely are you to vote in the presidential election being held in November?
Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Definitely will not vote 7 4 9 4 7 7 6 3 18 4 9 5
Probably will not vote 4 5 6 5 3 4 4 3 6 4 4 4
Uncertain about whether | will vote 13 19 16 15 10 13 12 9 19 13 15 11
or not
Probably will vote 16 18 13 21 16 17 15 14 18 17 19 14
Definitely will vote 56 51 42 48 6. 56 57 68 26 59 47 60
I am not eligible to vote in this 5 2 13 7 1 4 6 2 12 2 5 5
election
Skipped/Refused o} o) o) o) 0 0 0 o} 1 0 o) 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Choice for Democratic presidential candidate

If you were able to choose, which one of these public officials do you think would make the best presidential candidate for the Democratic party in

this upcoming election?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Kamala Harris 40 56 39 48 35 34 47 65 20 16 39 40
Gretchen Whitmer 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
Josh Shapiro 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 3 2 1
Gavin Newsom 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 2
Roy Cooper 2 0 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1
Joe Manchin 3 0 2 1 4 5 1 2 3 4 2 4
Mark Kelly 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
J.B. Pritzker 1 1 1 0 1 1 o} 1 o} 1 0 1
Wes Moore 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cory Booker 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 o] 1 1 0 1
Pete Buttigieg 3 1 0 3 4 3 3 4 0 3 2 3
Andy Beshear 1 1 1 0 1 1 o} 1 o} 3 2 0
Bernie Sanders 11 14 12 12 10 10 11 1 15 7 9 12
Some other candidate [please 5 4 6 3 4 6 3 2 7 7 4 5
specify]

None of the above 27 16 28 22 31 30 25 7 45 46 30 26
Skipped/Refused o} 1 1 1 0 0 0 o} 0 1 o) 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Vote choice in 2024 election

If the 2024 presidential election were being held today between these candidates, which candidate would you support?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Donald Trump 33 19 34 26 37 JA 26 9 28 76 35 32
Kamala Harris 42 56 34 54 40 35 49 72 22 9 39 43
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 11 9 14 11 12 10 8 18 10 13 10
Cornel West 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2
Jill Stein 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 o} 0 2
Someone else 10 10 14 11 8 9 10 7 26 3 10 10
Skipped/Refused 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 o} 3 1 2 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 083 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Choice for Democratic vice-presidential candidate

If you were able to choose, which one of these public officials do you think would make the best vice presidential candidate for the Democratic party

in this upcoming election?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Gretchen Whitmer—Governor of 8 7 6 6 9 7 9 12 3 6 9 7
Michigan
Roy Cooper—Governor of North 6 9 5 5 5 5 6 7 2 5 5 6
Carolina
Josh Shapiro—Governor of 11 12 9 10 11 11 1 15 7 7 10 11
Pennsylvania
Gavin Newsom—Governor of 10 1 13 17 8 11 10 13 8 8 9 11
California
J.B. Pritzker—Governor of Illinois 5 5 6 2 5 5 5 6 5 3 5 5
Mark Kelly—Senator from Arizona 8 5 8 12 7 8 7 10 4 6 6 9
Andy Beshear—Governor of 6 4 3 4 8 7 5 8 3 6 7 5
Kentucky
Joe Manchin—Senator from West 2 2 3 3 2 3 1 2 3 3 1 3
Virginia
Tim Walz—Governor of Minnesota 2 3 3 4 2 3 2 3 1 2 2 3
Some other candidate [please 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 3
specify]
None of the above 38 37 4 31 38 36 39 20 57 50 41 36
Skipped/Refused 2 1 2 3 2 2 1 1 4 1 2 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Support for Biden’s decision to drop out

Do you agree with President Biden's decision to drop out of the presidential election this year?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Strongly agree 58 42 56 55 63 57 59 56 53 64 54 60
Somewhat agree 23 29 21 30 21 24 22 28 19 18 24 22
Somewhat disagree 6 12 7 4 4 7 5 6 6 5 7 6
Strongly disagree 3 5 3 3 3 3 2 4 5 3 3
Unsure 9 12 1 7 9 9 10 7 17 8 12 8
Skipped/Refused o} 0 1 0 o} 1 o} o} 1 1 1 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

Concern about Trump’s age

How concerned are you that Donald Trump’s age would affect his ability to serve a second term?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Very concerned 30 32 28 35 29 30 29 49 20 7 29 30
Somewhat concerned 21 23 23 26 20 21 23 23 23 18 22 21
A little concerned 15 13 18 17 14 15 16 13 17 18 16 15
Not at all concerned 32 30 29 22 36 34 31 15 37 57 32 33
Skipped/Refused 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 o} 3 0 1 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Support for maximum age for presidential candidates

Do you think there should be a maximum age, above which individuals can no longer run for president?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Yes, maximum age for presidential 72 67 73 76 72 68 75 82 66 61 7 72
candidates
No, no maximum age for 14 18 15 gl 14 18 1 1 15 20 13 15
presidential candidates
Not sure 14 14 12 13 1 13 13 8 9 19 16 12
Skipped/Refused o} 1 0 0 0 0 o} o} 1 o} 0 o}
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

Kamala Harris approval

Overall, do you approve, disapprove, or neither approve nor disapprove of the way Kamala Harris has handled her job as vice president?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Approve strongly 15 22 18 1 14 17 14 26 7 6 13 17
Approve somewhat 22 28 17 27 22 19 26 36 11 10 21 23
Neither approve nor disapprove 29 34 35 35 25 28 30 28 43 20 32 28
Disapprove somewhat 12 8 11 11 13 12 11 7 17 15 15 9
Disapprove strongly 21 8 18 14 26 24 18 3 22 49 18 23
Skipped/Refused 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 o} 1 1 1 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Donald Trump approval

Overall, do you approve, disapprove, or neither approve nor disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled his job as president?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Approve strongly 17 10 16 8 20 21 13 6 9 40 13 19
Approve somewhat 20 15 23 18 20 25 16 10 20 36 22 19
Neither approve nor disapprove 17 25 21 13 13 16 16 11 31 13 18 16
Disapprove somewhat 12 14 12 20 1 13 1 15 16 6 15 1
Disapprove strongly 33 34 27 40 35 24 42 56 23 5 29 36
Skipped/Refused 1 3 o) 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

J.D. Vance approval
Overall, do you approve, disapprove, or neither approve nor disapprove of the nomination of J.D. Vance as the Republican nominee of vice president?
Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Approve strongly 10 4 8 4 13 1% 6 6 5 21 8 1
Approve somewhat 12 14 gl 1 12 15 8 6 6 24 12 1
Neither approve nor disapprove Ly 49 54 46 39 42 46 35 64 43 49 41
Disapprove somewhat 10 12 10 12 9 8 12 13 7 7 10 10
Disapprove strongly 23 21 17 26 26 20 26 39 16 4 21 25
Skipped/Refused 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Effect of assassination attempt on view of Trump

After the assassination attempt against former President Trump, did your opinion of him change for the better, for the worse, or did it stay about the
same?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Better 19 1 19 16 21 24 14 10 0 n© 20 18
Worse 13 25 1 12 1 1 15 18 10 7 13 13
Same 61 51 63 64 62 60 63 69 62 47 58 63
Not sure 6 1 7 7 5 5 7 3 16 4 9 5
Skipped/Refused 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Most important election issue

Thinking about the upcoming elections in November, which issue is most important to you?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Threat to American democracy 7 5 4 9 9 8 6 10 4 5 7 7
The environment and climate 4 2 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 3 4
change

Racism 2 6 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1
Income inequality 7 7 5 4 8 7 5 6 1 3 7 6
Economic growth 11 8 10 11 12 13 9 8 8 17 12 10
Student loan debt 2 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 2
Immigration 6 4 9 5 6 8 4 3 6 12 6 7
Inflation 19 17 21 16 19 19 19 13 17 30 16 21
The war in Ukraine 1 0 2 0 o] 1 o] 0 1 2 1 1
The war in Gaza 2 2 1 7 2 1 3 3 2 0 2 2
Policing and public safety 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
Abortion and reproductive rights 9 6 4 7 12 4 14 15 7 2 1 8
Health care 3 4 2 5 3 2 4 4 2 2 3 3
Poverty 5 9 6 3 3 4 6 5 4 4 4 5
Unemployment 4 5 7 3 3 5 3 3 7 4 6 3
Taxes 4 2 6 5 3 4 4 3 5 5 2 5
Education 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 2 2 3
Gun violence 4 6 4 6 4 3 6 6 5 2 4 4
Crime 2 5 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 2
LGBT issues 2 1 3 1 3 3 1 4 1 1 3 2
The Supreme Court 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 2
Skipped/Refused o} o) 1 o) 0 1 0 o} 2 0 1 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Political engagement

Frequency of voting

How often would you say you vote?
Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Always 28 25 19 22 33 29 27 37 8 29 22 31
Nearly always 26 26 23 25 28 27 25 29 19 27 23 28
Part of the time 18 23 18 21 16 16 19 16 17 21 18 18
Seldom 9 14 9 10 8 10 8 6 14 10 11 8
Never 12 8 16 8 1 1 12 6 27 8 16 9
Never because | have never before 7 5 15 14 4 7 8 5 15 4 11 5
been eligible to vote
Skipped/Refused o} 1 0 o) 0 0 0 o} 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

Source of news about politics and government

Which of the following sources do you use regularly-that is, at least once a week-for news about politics or government? [Local television news]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
No 63 57 63 66 65 63 64 64 60 65 65 62
Yes 37 43 37 34 35 37 36 36 40 35 35 38
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Which of the following sources do you use regularly-that is, at least once a week-for news about politics or government? [National or cable television
news]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
No 68 69 77 69 64 65 71 62 73 74 72 66
Yes 32 31 23 31 36 35 29 38 27 26 28 34
Skipped/Refused o} o) 0 0 0 0 0 o} 0 0 o) 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

Which of the following sources do you use regularly-that is, at least once a week-for news about politics or government? [Social Media]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
No 31 28 32 27 31 34 26 28 32 33 28 32
Yes 69 72 68 73 69 66 74 72 68 67 72 68
Skipped/Refused o} o) o) o) 0 0 0 o} 0 0 o) 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

Which of the following sources do you use regularly-that is, at least once a week-for news about politics or government? [Newspapers (digital or
print)]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
No 78 80 83 73 76 77 79 73 83 82 84 75
Yes 22 20 17 27 24 23 21 27 17 18 16 25
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Which of the following sources do you use regularly-that is, at least once a week-for news about politics or government? [Radio news]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
No 84 85 87 88 82 83 85 83 88 82 89 81
Yes 16 15 13 12 18 17 15 17 12 18 1 19
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

Which of the following sources do you use regularly-that is, at least once a week-for news about politics or government? [Podcast]
Race/Ethnicity

Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
No 80 83 83 85 77 77 83 78 82 & 84 78
Yes 20 17 17 15 23 23 17 22 118 19 16 22
Skipped/Refused o} 0 0 o) 0 0 o} o} 0 o} 0 o}
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

Which of the following sources do you use regularly-that is, at least once a week-for news about politics or government? [Other]
Race/Ethnicity

Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
No 96 98 98 97 94 96 96 96 95 97 95 96
Yes 4 2 2 3 6 4 4 4 5 3 5 4
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Non-voting participation

In the past year, please tell us if you have done any of the following political activities ... [Participated in a protest]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
No 94 92 95 93 95 93 95 91 96 97 94 94
Yes 6 8 5 7 5 7 5 9 4 3 6 6
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

In the past year, please tell us if you have done any of the following political activities ... [Attended a meeting, rally, speech, or dinner]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
No 92 87 92 93 93 N 93 90 95 93 94 9N
Yes 8 13 8 7 7 9 7 10 5 7 6 9
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

In the past year, please tell us if you have done any of the following political activities ... [Wore a campaign button]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
No 95 90 95 94 96 95 95 93 98 95 95 95
Yes 5 10 5 6 4 5 5 7 2 5 5 5
Skipped/Refused o} o) o) o) 0 0 0 o} 0 0 o) 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 083 1083 425 613 541 1580
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In the past year, please tell us if you have done any of the following political activities ... [Expressed your opinion]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
No 56 58 64 62 51 59 53 L4 67 66 60 54
Yes 44 42 36 38 49 4 47 56 33 34 40 46
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

In the past year, please tell us if you have done any of the following political activities ... [Raised or donating money online]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
No 89 88 91 90 89 89 89 85 93 94 90 89
Yes 1 12 9 10 1 1 1 15 7 6 10 1
Skipped/Refused o} 0 0 o) 0 0 o} o} 0 o} 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

In the past year, please tell us if you have done any of the following political activities ... [Raised or donating money through offline methods]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
No 96 95 97 99 96 96 97 96 96 97 97 96
Yes 4 5 3 1 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 4
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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In the past year, please tell us if you have done any of the following political activities ... [Started or joining a political group on a social
networking site]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
No 96 93 96 98 96 96 96 95 98 95 95 96
Yes 4 7 4 2 4 4 4 5 2 5 5 4
Skipped/Refused o} o) 0 0 0 0 0 o} 0 0 o) o)
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

In the past year, please tell us if you have done any of the following political activities ... [Started or joining a political group that is not
primarily online]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
No 97 94 99 98 97 96 98 96 99 97 98 97
Yes 3 6 1 2 3 4 2 4 1 3 2 3
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ) 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

In the past year, please tell us if you have done any of the following political activities ... [Signed a petition]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
No 79 79 82 80 78 83 76 73 84 84 77 80
Yes 21 21 18 20 22 17 24 27 116 16 23 20
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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In the past year, please tell us if you have done any of the following political activities ... [Contacted a public official]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
No N 94 94 90 90 92 9 88 96 94 93 90
Yes 9 6 6 10 10 8 9 12 4 6 7 10
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 o) 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

In the past year, please tell us if you have done any of the following political activities ... [Shared or circulated news or other information about

recent political events on social media]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
No 85 84 87 84 84 84 86 80 89 89 85 84
Yes 15 16 13 16 16 16 (A 20 1 1 15 16
Skipped/Refused o} o) o) o) 0 0 0 o} 0 0 o) 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

In the past year, please tell us if you have done any of the following political activities ... [Talked to friends and/or family about elections]

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
No 43 50 49 39 39 45 40 41 41 48 46 4
Yes 57 50 51 61 61 55 60 59 59 52 54 59
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 o) 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Change in likelihood of partcipation in politics or non-voting activities

Has your [likelihood of voting / of participating in politics through activities such as protesting or volunteering] increased or decreased in the

last year? Condition: likelihood of voting

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Significantly increased 26 27 26 19 27 31 23 28 1 34 29 25
Somewhat increased 19 23 16 20 18 19 19 19 20 17 25 15
Neither increased nor decreased 45 35 Lty 52 47 42 49 Lt 51 42 34 51
Somewhat decreased 4 8 5 5 3 3 5 6 2 4 6 4
Significantly decreased 5 7 7 3 4 5 4 3 13 2 7 4
Skipped/Refused 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 o} 2 1 0 1
Unweighted N 1067 305 247 235 280 541 511 568 186 313 252 815

Has your [likelihood of voting / of participating in politics through activities such as protesting or volunteering] increased or decreased in the

last year? Condition: likelihood of participating in politics through activities such as protesting or

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Significantly increased 7 10 8 8 5 8 5 9 2 8 5 8
Somewhat increased 16 24 18 21 13 15 17 21 9 15 16 16
Neither increased nor decreased 64 55 60 55 70 64 64 60 68 67 64 64
Somewhat decreased 5 6 4 6 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 5
Significantly decreased 8 5 1 8 8 9 8 5 16 5 1 7
Skipped/Refused 1 1 o) 2 0 0 1 o} 1 1 o) 1
Unweighted N 1054 263 256 255 280 558 472 515 239 300 289 765
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Views on political institutions

Supreme Court favorability

Please select if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of the Supreme Court.

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Very favorable 8 8 8 4 8 12 4 7 2 12 6 9
Somewhat favorable 21 19 25 22 19 24 17 16 18 30 22 20
Somewhat unfavorable 26 28 25 28 25 24 28 27 25 25 24 27
Very unfavorable 26 23 21 29 29 24 27 38 21 10 25 27
Don't know enough to say 19 23 20 16 18 16 23 1 32 22 22 18
Skipped/Refused 0 0 1 1 0 1 o) 0 1 0 1 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

Belief that Supreme Court holds too much power over policymaking

To what extent do you agree or disagree with this statement? The Supreme Court holds too much power over policy making.

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Strongly agree 23 21 19 24 26 25 22 34 18 12 19 26
Somewhat agree 29 30 31 33 27 27 31 34 22 26 28 29
Neither agree nor disagree 36 38 38 33 35 36 35 25 50 42 41 33
Somewhat disagree 8 7 9 7 7 7 8 IA 8 13 9 7
Strongly disagree 3 2 3 2 4 4 3 2 2 3 4
Skipped/Refused 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 o] 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Belief that Supreme Court has become more politicized

To what extent do you agree or disagree with this statement? In recent years, the Supreme Court has become more politicized.

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Strongly agree 34 27 23 37 40 35 34 50 22 19 29 37
Somewhat agree 27 25 30 36 25 27 28 24 25 35 26 28
Neither agree nor disagree 31 38 40 20 28 30 32 21 46 37 38 27
Somewhat disagree 4 7 5 4 3 4 4 4 6 4 4
Strongly disagree 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 3
Skipped/Refused 1 2 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

Satisfaction with having only two major parties

Do you feel satisfied, dissatisfied, or content with having only two major parties in the US?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Very satisfied 6 8 8 3 5 8 5 8 1 9 5 7
Somewhat satisfied 10 iy 1 10 9 10 10 10 5 14 12 9
Content 19 25 18 21 18 19 19 16 16 26 19 19
Somewhat dissatisfied 23 22 27 26 22 21 25 27 22 18 20 25
Very dissatisfied 28 18 20 29 34 30 26 31 30 21 28 29
Not sure 12 14 13 12 12 1 15 7 23 12 15 1
Skipped/Refused 1 1 2 0 o} 1 1 0 3 o} 1 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Issues: Environment

Responsibility for reducing collective impact on the environment

To what extent do you agree with this statement? [I have an individual responsibility to reduce my impact on the environment. / The goverment has
a responsibility to reduce our collective impact on the environment.] Condition: | have an individual responsibility to redice my impact on the
environment

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Strongly agree 28 30 23 26 31 28 29 34 26 20 21 33
Agree 42 36 42 49 42 37 46 46 37 39 41 42
Neither agree nor disagree 22 27 29 18 18 25 19 15 27 29 28 18
Disagree 5 5 3 5 5 6 4 3 3 8 6 4
Strongly disagree 3 2 2 1 3 5 1 1 7 2 3 2
Skipped/Refused 1 1 1 1 o} 1 1 1 o} 1 0 1
Unweighted N 1041 276 239 231 295 516 506 530 192 319 280 761

To what extent do you agree with this statement? [I have an individual responsibility to reduce my impact on the environment. / The goverment has a
responsibility to reduce our collective impact on the environment.] Condition: The goverment has a responsibility to reduce our collective impact on
the enviro

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Strongly agree 32 25 23 38 36 31 31 Lty 21 19 34 30
Agree 35 38 35 37 34 34 37 39 23 38 34 36
Neither agree nor disagree 27 31 34 20 24 28 25 1 48 32 27 27
Disagree 5 4 7 4 4 5 4 2 4 9 3 6
Strongly disagree 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 o} 1 0 1
Skipped/Refused 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 o} 3 o} 2 0
Unweighted N 1080 2092 264 259 265 583 477 553 233 294 261 819
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Issues: Abortion

Support for overturning of Roe v. Wade

In June 2022, the Supreme Court overturned Roe vs. Wade, which guaranteed a woman'’s right to an abortion. Do you agree with the Supreme Court's

decision?
Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Yes, strongly agree 15 15 15 9 16 19 13 10 12 28 14 16
Yes, somewhat agree 22 23 28 21 20 27 17 16 22 34 24 21
No, somewhat disagree 16 19 20 16 14 17 16 12 23 19 16 17
No, strongly disagree 45 4 34 53 49 36 53 62 40 19 Ly 45
Skipped/Refused 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 4 0 2 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
GenForward Survey 40

August 2024



Issues: Immigration

Evaluation of federal government management of immigration system

Is the federal government doing a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or very bad job managing the nation’s immigration system?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Very good 4 5 4 1 4 6 2 5 1 4 3 5
Somewhat good 17 19 24 18 13 16 17 20 13 15 16 17
Somewhat bad 30 29 32 36 28 30 30 36 29 21 33 28
Very bad 35 26 27 27 41 35 33 24 34 52 30 37
Don’t know 13 19 12 18 12 10 17 13 22 6 16 12
Skipped/Refused 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Issues: Al

Threat posed by Al

How worried are you that machines with artificial intelligence (Al) could eventually pose a threat to the existence of the human race?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826  27-40
Very worried 18 26 19 15 16 16 20 17 17 20 15 19
Somewhat worried 39 36 41 39 38 39 37 39 38 39 37 39
Not too worried 29 24 26 33 32 30 29 29 27 31 34 27
Not at all worried 13 13 13 13 13 15 12 14 16 10 12 14
Skipped/Refused 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

Effect of Al on availability of jobs

Overall, do you think that advances in artificial intelligence (Al) will lead to an increase or decrease in the number of jobs available in the U.S?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Increase 10 13 12 9 9 13 7 1 6 7 9 1
Have no effect 16 23 18 17 14 18 15 16 15 19 17 16
Decrease 59 49 57 57 63 56 62 58 60 61 58 60
Not sure 14 14 12 15 15 13 15 15 18 9 15 13
Skipped/Refused 1 1 o) 2 0 1 1 o} 1 1 1 o}
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Issues: COVID-19 pandemic

Return to normalcy after pandemic

Thinking about your life before the start of the coronavirus, would you say your life right now is ...

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Completely back to normal 37 25 32 39 A A 34 40 28 39 34 38
Somewhat back to normal, but not 42 48 48 48 37 42 42 42 Ly 4 43 4
completely normal

Not yet back to normal 21 26 20 12 21 17 23 18 28 20 21 20
Skipped/Refused 1 1 o) 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 083 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Issues: Student loan debt

Government role in helping students pay for college

Which comes closer to your view?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
The government should do more to 60 69 58 61 59 58 63 76 50 43 63 59
help students pay for college and

pay off student loan debt

It's not the government’s job to 24 18 21 26 27 28 21 12 23 45 22 26
help people pay for college

Not sure 14 1 20 12 13 13 15 10 27 1 15 14
Skipped/Refused 1 2 1 1 o} 0 1 1 o} o} 1 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
GenForward Survey 44

August 2024



Issues: Economy

Most important issue in economic policy

In economic policy, which do you believe is the most important topic to address?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Economic growth 17 16 15 18 18 20 15 19 14 17 16 17
Inflation 54 47 54 46 57 52 57 52 51 60 54 54
Unemployment 10 16 11 16 8 10 10 9 14 9 12 9
Creating new jobs 6 7 8 8 5 6 6 6 8 5 5 7
Student loan debt 7 8 7 6 6 6 8 10 7 1 7 6
The federal deficit 5 5 4 6 5 6 4 3 5 8 4 5
Skipped/Refused 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 o} 1 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580

Belief on whether administrations have improved the economy

Do you believe that the [Biden administration has / Trump administration] improved the national economy overall? Condition: Biden administration has

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40

Yes 27 26 18 27 31 30 24 Lt 9 1 22 30

No 53 45 57 45 54 53 54 34 60 80 54 52

Don’t know 20 29 24 28 15 17 21 21 31 9 24 18
Skipped/Refused o} 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 o} o} o} o)

Unweighted N 1073 278 255 249 291 564 490 554 209 310 285 788
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Do you believe that the [Biden administration has / Trump administration] improved the national economy overall? Condition: Trump administration

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Yes 43 23 42 32 50 50 35 19 38 84 45 42
No 37 53 31 48 34 30 43 63 24 9 33 39
Don’t know 20 24 27 20 16 20 21 18 38 7 22 19
Skipped/Refused o} 1 0 0 0 0 0 o} 0 0 o) o)
Unweighted N 1048 290 248 2441 269 535 493 529 216 303 256 792

Preference for free market vs. strong government

Which of the following statements comes closer to your view?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
We need a strong government to 78 77 80 77 77 74 81 86 73 68 78 77
handle today’'s complex economic
problems
The free market can handle these 21 21 17 22 22 25 17 13 24 30 20 21
problems without government
being involved
Skipped/Refused 2 3 3 2 1 2 2 1 3 2 3 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Issues: War in Gaza

Approval of Biden's handling of the war in Gaza

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the war in Gaza?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Strongly approve 5 8 5 1 5 7 3 7 1 4 4 5
Somewhat approve 12 13 12 10 12 1 10 17 4 10 10 13
Neither approve nor disapprove 36 45 38 35 32 33 38 35 49 26 38 35
Somewhat disapprove 18 14 16 25 19 17 20 21 15 17 19 18
Strongly disapprove 28 19 29 28 30 28 28 19 29 43 29 28
Skipped/Refused 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
Approval of US military aid to Israel
Do you approve of the US sending military aid to Israel?
Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Strongly approve 10 8 1 3 1 1 6 9 4 16 9 10
Somewhat approve 13 9 12 12 14 14 12 13 8 16 11 14
Neither approve nor disapprove 32 4 36 31 29 31 34 29 4O 32 37 30
Somewhat disapprove 18 18 13 22 19 17 18 20 18 13 15 19
Strongly disapprove 26 23 27 32 26 23 28 29 28 20 27 26
Skipped/Refused 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 o] 2 2 2 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Approval of US humanitarian aid to Gaza

Do you approve of the US sending humanitarian aid to Gaza?

Race/Ethnicity

Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Strongly approve 25 21 23 30 27 25 25 37 21 1 23 27
Somewhat approve 22 19 24 29 22 23 23 28 14 21 24 22
Neither approve nor disapprove 31 40 34 27 29 30 33 23 44 35 35 29
Somewhat disapprove 9 1 8 5 10 10 9 6 10 14 9 10
Strongly disapprove 10 9 10 8 1 1 10 5 10 18 9 1
Skipped/Refused 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Effect of handling of war in Gaza on vote choice

If you plan to vote in November (and assuming Kamala Harris is the Democrat’'s nominee for president), which statement best describes the way the
Biden/Harris administration’s handling of the war in Gaza will affect your vote in the 2024 presidential election?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40

| was going to vote for Harris, and 14 23 16 10 12 14 14 23 7 7 15 14

the administration’s handling of the

war in Gaza makes me more likely

to vote...

| was going to vote for Harris, but 10 11 12 21 7 9 10 13 7 8 11 10

the administration’s handling of the

war makes me less likely to vote for

her

| was not going to vote Harris, but 5 7 8 3 3 5 5 4 3 7 6 4

the administration’s handling of the

war makes me more likely to vote

for her

| was not going to vote for Harris, 19 11 15 14 24 22 16 5 21 40 19 19

and the administration’s handling

of the war makes me less likely to

vote for her

I am not planning to vote in the 14 10 21 16 11 13 14 6 34 10 16 13

2024 presidential election

The administration’s handling of 37 34 26 34 42 35 39 48 27 27 33 39

the war in Gaza will not affect my

vote choice

Skipped/Refused 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1

Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Issues: Gun violence

Salience of gun violence in the country

How big of a problem do you think gun violence is in the United States today?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
A very big problem 42 48 39 50 Il 34 49 58 36 20 38 Ly
A moderately big problem 29 27 33 34 28 33 27 29 28 31 36 25
A small problem 17 12 16 10 19 21 13 7 15 34 16 17
Not a problem at all 6 6 4 3 6 7 4 2 8 9 3 7
Don’t know 6 7 8 3 6 5 7 4 12 5 8 6
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 1 0 0 o) 0 1 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
Salience of gun violence in your community
How big of a problem do you think gun violence is in your community today?
Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
A very big problem 19 34 16 20 16 15 21 23 19 11 19 18
A moderately big problem 26 29 32 26 23 25 27 31 26 19 27 26
A small problem 28 19 28 29 31 30 27 31 19 32 29 28
Not a problem at all 19 9 14 17 24 23 15 9 22 32 16 20
Don't know 6 7 10 5 4 4 12 5 7 6
Skipped/Refused 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Individual gun ownership and public safety

Do you think individual gun ownership increases or decreases general public safety?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40

Increases public safety by allowing 38 32 36 22 43 Lt 33 26 38 58 35 40

citizens to protect themselves

Decreases public safety by giving 42 48 4 62 39 36 49 62 28 22 43 42

too many people access to firearms

and increasing misuse

Don’t know 18 19 22 14 17 19 17 1 31 18 21 16

Skipped/Refused 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 1

Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 083 1083 425 613 541 1580
Support for assault weapons ban

Do you support a nationwide ban on the sale of assault weapons?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40

Yes, strongly support 35 35 31 48 34 30 39 52 9 19 32 36

Yes, somewhat support 21 22 18 25 22 20 23 22 21 20 22 21

No, somewhat oppose 15 16 18 11 15 17 14 14 16 18 19 13

No, strongly oppose 16 13 14 8 20 23 10 5 18 33 11 20

Don’t know 12 13 18 6 9 9 14 6 25 10 16 9

Skipped/Refused o} 1 0 1 0 0 1 o} 1 0 o) 1

Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Worry about being victim of mass shooting

Do you personally worry about being the victim of a mass shooting?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
| often worry about it 22 25 26 24 19 17 26 28 20 13 24 20

| sometimes worry about it Ly 4O Ly 49 43 39 48 50 4y 33 43 Ly

| rarely worry about it 34 33 29 26 38 Lty 25 22 36 54 32 36
Skipped/Refused o} 1 1 1 0 0 1 o} 1 0 1 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Issues: Free speech and diversity on college campuses

Importance of diversity on college campuses

How important is [racial diversity/diversity] on college campuses? Condition: racial diversity

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Very Important 40 52 32 40 40 30 48 58 29 19 36 Il
Somewhat Important 28 27 32 31 25 28 28 28 31 25 31 26
Less important 9 9 8 12 9 10 7 6 8 14 9 9
Not important at all 11 3 13 9 12 17 5 2 8 27 9 11
Not sure 13 8 15 8 1 15 1 7 23 15 15 12
Skipped/Refused 0 1 0 0 0 0 o) 0 1 0 0 0
Unweighted N 1084 208 285 233 268 573 495 544 218 322 260 824
How important is [racial diversity/diversity] on college campuses? Condition: diversity

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Very Important 43 57 41 54 40 37 50 62 28 26 43 44,
Somewhat Important 27 21 32 27 26 26 26 26 28 27 25 28
Less important 10 7 13 7 10 1 9 6 15 14 12 9
Not important at all 10 5 7 13 15 5 2 12 21 10 10
Not sure 9 1 7 5 10 9 10 4 15 1 9 9
Skipped/Refused 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 2 0
Unweighted N 1037 270 218 257 292 526 488 539 207 291 281 756
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Support for government regulation of topics in college classrooms

Do you support or oppose the government regulating which topics professors are allowed to speak about in [public university/university] classrooms?

Condition: public university

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Strongly support 9 12 12 5 8 9 9 10 14 5 8 10
Somewhat support 16 20 24 18 12 20 12 14 1 2 20 14
Somewhat oppose 18 17 20 22 17 21 16 17 16 23 19 18
Strongly oppose 42 33 28 4 50 36 48 50 29 38 37 45
Not sure 1% 17 (A 13 13 14 13 8 26 13 16 12
Skipped/Refused 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 o) 1
Unweighted N 1044 278 237 250 279 561 462 541 192 3N 284 760

Do you support or oppose the government regulating which topics professors are allowed to speak about in [public university/university] classrooms?

Condition: university

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40

Strongly support 9 10 13 8 7 11 7 1 5 17 7 10

Somewhat support 15 21 18 14 13 18 14 15 12 20 16 15

Somewhat oppose 18 20 18 25 16 18 17 15 16 24 21 16

Strongly oppose Al 30 28 44, 50 40 43 52 35 30 35 45

Not sure 15 17 22 8 13 12 18 6 31 16 19 13
Skipped/Refused 1 2 o) 1 1 1 0 o} 2 0 2 0

Unweighted N 1077 290 266 240 281 538 521 542 233 302 257 820
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Demographics (weighted)

Race/ethnicity (weighted)

Custom race/ethnicity flag for GenForward respondents

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Hispanic 24 0 100 0 0 25 24 21 33 22 26 23
White, NH (incl. multi-White) 54 0 0 0 100 A 54 53 48 63 52 56
Black, NH (incl. multi-Black) 13 100 0 0 o} 13 14 17 12 9 15 13
Asian, NH (incl. multi-Asian) 8 o) o) 100 0 8 8 9 7 6 7 9
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 o} o] 0 o} o] 0
Skipped/Refused o} 0 0 0 0 o} o} o} o} o} o) o)
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
Partisanship (weighted)
Do you consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, an independent, or none of these?
Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Democrat | 47 32 40 43 39 42 80 0 0 4O A
Republican 19 13 23 17 20 20 19 0 0 74 21 19
Independent 24 26 16 29 26 26 23 17 45 21 28 22
None of these 16 1 29 14 1 15 15 4 55 5 12 18
Skipped/Refused o} 0 0 0 0 0 0 o} 0 0 o) 0
Unweighted N 1359 416 291 327 325 634 705 46 247 366 370 989
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Do you lean more toward the Democrats or the Repulicans?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Lean Democrat 26 27 17 38 28 20 32 99 0 0 26 26
Lean Republican 17 18 16 18 18 20 16 o] 0 100 16 18
Dona€™t lean 56 53 67 Lty 54 60 52 0 100 O 58 55
Skipped/Refused o} 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 o} o} o} o)
Unweighted N 516 163 116 128 109 236 271 158 247 M 135 381
Do you consider yourself a strong or not so strong Democrat?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem 18-26  27-40
Strong Democrat 57 64 59 41 57 55 60 57 46 63
No so strong Democrat 42 36 41 59 42 45 39 42 52 37
Skipped/Refused 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 0
Unweighted N 588 200 116 144 128 272 309 588 156 432
Do you consider yourself a strong or not so strong Republican?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Rep 18-26  27-40
Strong Republicant 62 70 69 Lty 60 67 57 62 67 59
No so strong Republican 38 30 31 56 40 33 43 38 33 4
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 255 53 59 55 88 126 125 255 79 176
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Gender (weighted)

Current gender

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Male 49 46 50 49 49 100 @) 43 47 60 53 46
Female 49 52 47 50 48 0 100 54 50 38 43 52
Transgender 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 1 2 1
Do not indentify as male. female, or 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
transgender
Skipped/Refused o} 1 0 0 1 0 o} o} 1 1 1 o}
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 54 1580

Age (weighted)

Age - 4 Categories

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
18-29 50 57 55 52 46 54 45 47 58 49 100 21
30-44 50 43 45 48 54 46 55 53 42 51 0 79
45-59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Under 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 o} 0 0 o} 0 0
Skipped/Refused o} o) o) o) 0 0 0 o} 0 0 o) 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 083 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Education (weighted)

5-level education

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Less than HS 9 9 18 5 5 10 6 6 14 8 14 6
HS graduate or equivalent 29 32 35 12 27 33 23 22 38 32 38 23
Some college/ associates degree 28 32 27 21 28 25 31 28 27 29 30 27
Bachelor's degree 23 17 15 40 25 20 26 27 1% 23 15 27
Post grad study/professional 12 9 5 22 15 12 13 17 7 8 4 17
degree
Skipped/Refused o} o) o) o) 0 0 0 o} 0 0 o) 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
Marital status (weighted)
Marital Status
Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Married 34 18 32 30 39 30 39 32 32 38 1 47
Widowed 0 0 0 0 0 0 o} o] 0 o} o] 0
Divorced 2 3 4 1 1 2 2 1 2 4 1 3
Separated 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 2
Never married 56 70 57 65 51 63 47 59 57 51 79 43
Living with partner 6 7 6 4 7 3 10 7 6 5 7 6
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Employment (weighted)

Current Employment Status

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Working - as a paid employee 63 69 57 63 65 66 61 67 49 70 56 68
Working - self-employed 9 8 9 7 10 9 9 9 1 8 9 9
Not working - on temporary layoff 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 o} 1 1 1
from a job

Not working - looking for work 13 12 19 15 10 13 12 12 18 10 17 10
Not working - retired 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 o} 1 1
Not working - disabled 3 A A 1 3 3 3 3 6 2 2 A
Not working - other 10 5 10 13 10 6 14 8 15 8 14 7
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Income (household) (weighted)

Household Income

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Less than $5,000 4 9 6 2 3 4 4 3 9 3 6 3
$5,000 to $9,999 2 3 4 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 4 2
$10,000 to $14,999 4 6 7 3 2 5 3 4 6 2 6 2
$15,000 t0 $19,999 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 2 7 3 4 3
$20,000 t0 $24,999 5 7 8 3 4 6 5 6 7 4 6 5
$25,000 t0 $29,999 5 7 6 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 4
$30,000 t0 $34,999 6 6 7 4 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 6
$35,000 to $39,999 4 3 3 1 5 3 4 4 4L 4 4 4
$40,000 t0 $49,999 9 8 9 4 7 8 17 9 15 6 10 9
$50,000 to $59,999 1 10 12 10 10 9 13 1 9 12 12 10
$60,000 to $74,999 9 1 6 12 10 10 9 9 8 10 8 10
$75,000 to $84,999 4 4 7 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 4
$85,000 to $99,999 8 5 8 10 9 8 8 8 6 9 5 10
$100,000 t0 $124,999 7 7 4 16 8 8 7 9 3 8 7 8
$125,000 t0 $149,999 5 2 4 6 6 6 4 4 2 8 4 5
$150,000 to $174,999 4 2 2 4 5 4 4 5 1 5 3 4
$175,000 to $199,999 3 2 2 5 4 3 4 5 1 2 2 4
$200,000 or more 5 3 2 1 6 6 4 7 2 5 3 6
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Demographics (unweighted)

Race/ethnicity (unweighted)

Custom race/ethnicity flag for GenForward respondents

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Hispanic 24 o] 100 o] o} 26 21 23 28 23 26 23
White, NH (incl. multi-White) 26 0 0 0 100 28 25 19 21 43 23 28
Black, NH (incl. multi-Black) 27 100 0 0 o} 27 27 32 28 17 33 25
Asian, NH (incl. multi-Asian) 23 0 0 100 0 20 27 26 23 17 19 25
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 o} o] 0 o} o] 0
Skipped/Refused o} 0 0 0 0 o} o} o} o} o} o) o)
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
Partisanship (unweighted)
Do you consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, an independent, or none of these?
Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Democrat 43 48 40 44 39 43 L4 79 0 0 42 L4
Republican 19 13 20 17 27 20 18 0 o} 70 21 18
Independent 25 26 20 28 24 25 24 16 49 25 24 25
None of these 13 13 20 1 10 12 1 4 51 5 12 13
Skipped/Refused o} 0 0 0 0 0 0 o} 0 0 o) 0
Unweighted N 1359 416 291 327 325 634 705 46 247 366 370 989
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Do you lean more toward the Democrats or the Repulicans?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Lean Democrat 30 29 21 43 26 25 35 98 0 0 34
Lean Republican 22 18 27 19 25 25 18 0 0 100 17
Dona€™t lean 48 51 53 38 50 50 46 0 100 O 48
Skipped/Refused 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 o} o} 1
Unweighted N 516 163 116 128 109 236 271 158 247 111 135
Do you consider yourself a strong or not so strong Democrat?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem 18-26  27-40
Strong Democrat 59 66 60 4, 65 61 58 59 54 61
No so strong Democrat 40 34 40 55 34 39 41 4O Ll 39
Skipped/Refused o} o) o) 1 1 0 1 o) 1 o)
Unweighted N 588 200 116 144 128 272 309 588 156 432
Do you consider yourself a strong or not so strong Republican?

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Rep 18-26  27-40
Strong Republicant 57 70 59 38 59 61 52 57 66 53
No so strong Republican 43 30 41 62 41 39 48 43 34 47
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 255 53 59 55 88 126 125 255 79 176
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Gender (unweighted)

Current gender

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Male 52 52 56 Lty 54 100 0 47 50 61 48 53
Female 46 46 41 55 44 0 100 51 48 37 49 45
Transgender 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
Do not indentify as male. female, or 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
transgender
Skipped/Refused o} 1 1 0 o} 0 o} o} 0 1 1 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
Age (unweighted)
Age - 4 Categories
Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
18-29 38 44 42 37 31 36 40 38 43 36 100 17
30-44 62 56 58 63 69 64 60 62 57 64 0 83
45-59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Under 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 o} 0 0 o} 0 0
Skipped/Refused o} o) o) o) 0 0 0 o} 0 0 o) 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 083 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Education (unweighted)

5-level education

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Less than HS 6 8 10 3 4 6 6 5 10 5 12 4
HS graduate or equivalent 20 29 22 7 21 21 19 17 25 22 30 16
Some college/ associates degree 30 38 35 18 30 28 33 29 32 32 37 28
Bachelor's degree 27 17 23 Lty 26 26 29 30 20 28 16 31
Post grad study/professional 16 8 10 28 19 19 14 19 12 13 5 20
degree
Skipped/Refused o} o) o) o) 0 0 0 o} 0 0 o) 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
Marital status (unweighted)
Marital Status
Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age
Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 18-26 27-40
Married 35 19 34 39 49 36 36 32 33 43 10 44
Widowed o] 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 o} o} 0 0
Divorced 2 3 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 3
Separated 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2
Never married 55 67 54 56 41 57 52 59 56 46 80 46
Living with partner 6 8 6 3 6 4 8 6 6 5 8 5
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Employment (unweighted)

Current Employment Status

Race/Ethnicity Gender Partisanship Age

Response Overall Black Latinx AAPI  White Male Female Dem Ind Rep 1826 27-40
Working - as a paid employee 68 67 66 69 70 73 63 69 59 73 60 71
Working - self-employed 8 8 10 6 9 8 8 8 9 9 8 8
Not working - on temporary layoff 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
from a job

Not working - looking for work 11 13 13 13 8 11 13 12 15 8 16 10
Not working - retired 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 o} 0 1
Not working - disabled 3 4 3 0 4 3 3 3 4 2 2 3
Not working - other 8 5 7 10 9 4 12 7 12 6 13 6
Skipped/Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unweighted N 2121 568 503 490 560 1099 983 1083 425 613 541 1580
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Income (household) (unweighted)

Household Income

Response

Overall

Race/Ethnicity

Gender

Partisanship

Age

Black

Latinx

AAPI

White

Male

Female

Dem Ind

Rep

18-26

27-40

Less than $5,000
$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 t0 $14,999
$15,000 t0 $19,999
$20,000 t0 $24,999
$25,000 t0 $29,999
$30,000 10 $34,999
$35,000 t0 $39,999
$40,000 t0 $49,999
$50,000 to $59,999
$60,000 to $74,999
$75,000 t0 $84,999
$85,000 t0 $99,999
$100,000 t0 $124,999
$125,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $174,999
$175,000 t0 $199,999
$200,000 Or more
Skipped/Refused
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Methodology

The GenForward August 2024 survey is a project of Professor Cathy J. Cohen at the University of Chicago. Interviews were conducted with a representative
sample from GenForward®™, a nationally representative survey panel of adults recruited and administered by NORC at the University of Chicago.

A total of 2121 interviews were conducted during July 22 to August 5, 2024 with adults ages 18+ representing the 50 states and the District of Columbia,
including completed interviews with 568 African American adults, 490 Asian American/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander adults, 503 Latinx adults, 560 white
adults, and 0 adults with other racial and ethnic backgrounds. The survey was offered in English and Spanish and via telephone and web modes.

The GenForward survey was built from two sample sources:

- 58.8 percent of the completed interviews are sourced from NORC's AmeriSpeak® Panel and from the Black Youth Project (BYP) panel of young adults
recruited by NORC. Funded and operated by NORC at the University of Chicago, AmeriSpeak” is a probability-based panel designed to be representative
of the US household population. Randomly selected US households are sampled with a known, non-zero probability of selection from the NORC
National Frame and address-based sample, and then contacted by US mail, telephone interviewers, overnight express mailers, and field interviewers
(face to face). The BYP sample is from a probability-based household panel that uses an address-based sample from a registered voter database
of the entire US. Households were selected using stratified random sampling to support over-sampling of households with African American, Latinx
American, and Asian American/Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander young adults. NORC contacted sampled households by U.S. mail and by telephone,
inviting them to register and participate in public opinion surveys twice a month.

- The AmeriSpeak® panel sample was supplemented with respondents from the Dynata nonprobability online opt-in panel(s). #41.2 percent of the
completed interviews are sourced from the Dynata panel(s). To help to reduce potential bias in the nonprobability sample, Dynata attempted to
balance the nonprobability respondent sample by age, race and ethnicity, gender, and partisanship. In order to incorporate the nonprobability sample,
NORC used TrueNorth calibration services, an innovative hybrid calibration approach developed at NORC based on small area estimation methods
in order to explicitly account for potential bias associated with the nonprobability sample. The purpose of TrueNorth calibration is to adjust the
weights for the nonprobability sample so as to bring weighted distributions of the nonprobability sample in line with the population distribution for
characteristics correlated with the survey variables. Such calibration adjustments help to reduce potential bias, yielding more accurate population
estimates.

Of the 2121 total interviews in the GenForward August 2024 survey, 98.7 percent were completed by web and 1.3 percent by telephone. The survey completion
rate is 16.9 percent. The weighted AAPOR RR3 panel recruitment rate is 25.6 percent and the weighted household panel retention rate is 76.9 percent, for
a weighted AAPOR RR3 cumulative response rate of 3.3 percent. The overall margin of error is #3.06 percentage points at the 95 percent confidence level,
including the design effect. Among subgroups, the margin of error at the 95 percent confidence level is +4.22 percentage points for African Americans, +4.86
percentage points for Asian Americans/Native Hawaiians/Pacific Islanders, +5.42 percentage points for Latinx Americans, and #4.52 percentage points for
white Americans.

To encourage cooperation, respondents were offered incentives for completing the survey that ranged from the cash-equivalent of $3 to $10.

The interviews from the two probability-based sample sources were combined for statistical weighting and analysis. The combined panel samples provide
sample coverage of approximately 97 percent of the U.S. household population. The statistical weights incorporate the appropriate probability of selection
for the BYP and AmeriSpeak samples, nonresponse adjustments, and also, raking ratio adjustments to population benchmarks. A poststratification process
is used to adjust for any survey nonresponse as well as any non-coverage or under- and over-sampling resulting from the study-specific sample design.
The poststratification process was done separately for each racial/ethnic group and involved the following variables: age, gender, education, Census Region,
and partisanship. The weighted data were used for all analyses unless otherwise noted.
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